
After Match (Ordered by Rank)InvT2025

Invitational Team 2025

Team 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Adj. Total VP Rank09
12.38 18.10A03 Slam Dunk 18.37 11.35 60.20 1
16.65 12.95A08 Mickey 2C 14.16 16.29 60.05 2
19.36 7.05A01 Planet J 15.91 15.65 57.97 3
7.62 13.99A05 HK Ladies 18.01 16.29 55.91 4

19.86 6.01A04 Tigers 13.65 9.08 48.60 5
3.35 13.99A10 HKBB 4.09 10.92 32.35 6

14.63 1.90A07 Dragonite 6.35 4.35 27.23 7
0.64 6.01A09 Good Game 5.84 8.65 21.14 8
5.37 8.65A02 Charlie Lee 1.99 3.71 19.72 9
0.14 11.35A06 Turn the Corner 1.63 3.71 16.83 10

  



After Match (Ordered by Team number)InvT2025

Invitational Team 2025

Team 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Adj. Total VP Rank09
19.36 7.05A01 Planet J 15.91 15.65 57.97 3
5.37 8.65A02 Charlie Lee 1.99 3.71 19.72 9

12.38 18.10A03 Slam Dunk 18.37 11.35 60.20 1
19.86 6.01A04 Tigers 13.65 9.08 48.60 5
7.62 13.99A05 HK Ladies 18.01 16.29 55.91 4
0.14 11.35A06 Turn the Corner 1.63 3.71 16.83 10

14.63 1.90A07 Dragonite 6.35 4.35 27.23 7
16.65 12.95A08 Mickey 2C 14.16 16.29 60.05 2
0.64 6.01A09 Good Game 5.84 8.65 21.14 8
3.35 13.99A10 HKBB 4.09 10.92 32.35 6

  



vs Team (Ordered by Rank)InvT2025

Invitational Team 2025

Team Adj. VP RankA03 A08 A01 A05 A04 A10 A07 A09 A02 A06
A03 Slam Dunk 12.38 18.10 18.3711.35 60.20 1
A08 Mickey 2C 12.95 16.2916.65 14.16 60.05 2
A01 Planet J 7.05 15.6515.91 19.36 57.97 3

7.62A05 HK Ladies 18.01 16.2913.99 55.91 4
A04 Tigers 6.01 13.65 19.869.08 48.60 5
A10 HKBB 3.35 4.09 10.92 13.99 32.35 6

1.90A07 Dragonite 4.35 14.636.35 27.23 7
8.65A09 Good Game 5.84 0.64 6.01 21.14 8

A02 Charlie Lee 3.71 1.99 5.37 8.65 19.72 9
1.63A06 Turn the Corner 3.71 11.350.14 16.83 10

  



A01

vs Team (Ordered by Team number)InvT2025

Invitational Team 2025

Team A02 A03 A04 A05 A06 A07 A08 A09 A10 Adj. VP Rank
A01 Planet J 15.65 19.36 15.91 57.97 37.05
A02 Charlie Lee 1.99 8.65 5.37 19.72 93.71
A03 Slam Dunk 12.38 18.37 18.10 11.35 60.20 1
A04 Tigers 6.01 19.86 13.65 9.08 48.60 5
A05 HK Ladies 13.99 16.2918.01 7.62 55.91 4
A06 Turn the Corner 0.14 3.7111.35 1.63 16.83 10

4.35A07 Dragonite 6.3514.63 1.90 27.23 7

12.95A08 Mickey 2C 16.29 14.16 16.65 60.05 2

0.64A09 Good Game 6.018.65 21.14 85.84
4.09A10 HKBB 10.92 13.99 32.35 63.35
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Invitational Team 2025 Match 4
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N 5 5
S 4 4
H 5 4
D 6 6
C 6 6

Opt. res.
110 110

-100

 N S
N 3 3
S 8 8
H 1 1
D 4 4
C 2 2

 E W
N 6 6
S 5 5
H 11 11
D 9 9
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-650 110

650

 N S
N 10 10
S 10 10
H 8 8
D 8 8
C 7 7

 E W
N 3 3
S 3 3
H 4 4
D 5 5
C 6 6

Opt. res.
430 430

-50

 N S
N 8 8
S 9 9
H 7 7
D 7 7
C 7 7

 E W
N 5 5
S 3 3
H 5 5
D 6 6
C 5 5

Opt. res.
140 140

-50

Invitational Team 2025 Match 4
HKCBA
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m
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N HPC E HPC S HPC W HPC  |---Voids---|  |--Singletons---|  |- >=7suit -|  |---Balanced----|
 9.64 10.64 11.50  8.21    1  1  0  1      3   3   6   6     1  0  2  1     10   8   8   6 



Invitational Team 2025

Open NS: A7
EW: A1

Close NS: A1
EW: A7

Dragonite
Planet J

Planet J
Dragonite

A7 A1
vsDragonite Planet JSection: Round: Table:A 7 1

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A7 A1Net (A7)

Match: 4

Bell TamNA7
C C CheungS

W K LaiEA1
K F MakW

Gordon HoNA1
Bubble HoS

Janice ChengEA7
Leo CheungW

1 N -- 4H E 10 420 -2803H E 9 140 7
2 E NS 4C N 10 130 -12203NTX N 12 1350 15
3 S EW 4S E 11 650 4S E 11 650
4 W AL 3NT W 9 600 3NT W 9 600
5 N NS 5HX E 10 100 300 75S N 9 200
6 E EW 4H S 10 420 4H N 10 420
7 S AL 4S W 11 650 4S W 11 650
8 W -- 5DX N 9 300 -2004HX N 9 100 5
9 N EW 3NT N 9 400 450 103NT N 8 50
10 E AL 4H E 11 650 4H E 11 650
11 S -- 1NT S 7 90 -602D W 5 150 2
12 W NS 2S W 9 140 -2502H S 8 110 6
13 N AL 5HX E 10 200 300 76D N 11 100
14 E -- 4H S 10 420 250 62H S 10 170

30 35:

Open NS: A1
EW: A7

Close NS: A7
EW: A1

Planet J
Dragonite

Dragonite
Planet J

A1 A7
vsPlanet J DragoniteSection: Round: Table:A 8 1

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A1 A7Net (A1)

Match: 4

W K LaiNA1
K F MakS

Janice ChengEA7
Leo CheungW

Bell TamNA7
C C CheungS

Bubble HoEA1
Gordon HoW

15 S NS 4S S 8 200 4S S 8 200
16 W EW 2C W 9 110 -602S N 7 50 2
17 N -- 4S N 10 420 4S N 10 420
18 E NS 4H S 10 620 1020 143NT S 5 400
19 S EW 5C S 11 400 450 105C S 10 50
20 W AL 6C W 12 1370 -18706HX E 10 500 18
21 N NS 2D E 6 100 -503D W 6 150 2
22 E EW 4H S 8 100 4H S 8 100
23 S AL 1NT E 8 120 103C E 10 130
24 W -- 4H W 12 480 20 15CX S 8 500
25 N EW 1NTX E 5 500 380 91NT S 8 120
26 E AL 6H E 11 100 900 145SX N 8 800
27 S -- 3NT N 10 430 104S S 10 420
28 W NS 4S N 9 100 4S S 9 100

48 22:

Net IMP: -31
VP: 4.35

A7 DragoniteTeam:

31
15.65

A1 Planet JTeam:
IMP: 52 83



Invitational Team 2025

Open NS: A6
EW: A5

Close NS: A5
EW: A6

Turn the Corner
HK Ladies

HK Ladies
Turn the Corner

A6 A5
vsTurn the Corner HK LadiesSection: Round: Table:A 7 2

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A6 A5Net (A6)

Match: 4

Lincoln YueNA6
Simon CheungS

Pearlie ChanEA5
Joyce TungW

Flora WongNA5
Crystal TangS

Conna ChoiEA6
Sunny LamW

1 N -- 4H E 9 50 180 53C W 10 130
2 E NS 4C S 10 130 4C S 10 130
3 S EW 4S E 11 650 5S E 11 650
4 W AL 3NT W 9 600 -4503D E 11 150 10
5 N NS 5H W 10 50 -505HX E 10 100 2
6 E EW 6H S 10 100 -5504H S 11 450 11
7 S AL 4HX S 6 1100 -4204S W 12 680 9
8 W -- 5DX N 9 300 4HX N 8 300
9 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT N 8 50
10 E AL 5NT W 11 660 20 14H E 12 680
11 S -- 1NT S 7 90 1NT S 7 90
12 W NS 2H N 8 110 210 54H N 9 100
13 N AL 4H W 9 100 -5005D N 11 600 11
14 E -- 4H S 10 420 4H S 10 420

11 43:

Open NS: A5
EW: A6

Close NS: A6
EW: A5

HK Ladies
Turn the Corner

Turn the Corner
HK Ladies

A5 A6
vsHK Ladies Turn the CornerSection: Round: Table:A 8 2

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A5 A6Net (A5)

Match: 4

Pearlie ChanNA5
Joyce TungS

Lincoln YueEA6
Simon CheungW

Conna ChoiNA6
Sunny LamS

Crystal TangEA5
Flora WongW

15 S NS 4S N 9 100 100 34S N 8 200
16 W EW 3C W 10 130 3C W 10 130
17 N -- 4H S 11 450 5S N 11 450
18 E NS 3NT S 5 400 190 54SX W 10 590
19 S EW 5C S 11 400 -303NT S 10 430 1
20 W AL 5C E 13 640 70 24H E 13 710
21 N NS 3D E 6 150 50 22S W 6 100
22 E EW 4H S 9 50 50 24H S 8 100
23 S AL 1NT E 8 120 60 21NT W 10 180
24 W -- 5CX S 7 800 -3804S E 10 420 9
25 N EW 2H N 9 140 190 52H N 7 50
26 E AL 6H E 12 1430 -7805H E 11 650 13
27 S -- 3NT S 10 430 3NT N 10 430
28 W NS 2S N 9 140 240 64S N 9 100

27 23:

Net IMP: -36
VP: 3.71

A6 Turn the CornerTeam:

36
16.29

A5 HK LadiesTeam:
IMP: 34 70



Invitational Team 2025

Open NS: A8
EW: A2

Close NS: A2
EW: A8

Mickey 2C
Charlie Lee

Charlie Lee
Mickey 2C

A8 A2
vsMickey 2C Charlie LeeSection: Round: Table:A 7 3

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A8 A2Net (A8)

Match: 4

Terence ChanNA8
William CheungS

Charlie LeeEA2
Calvin HoW

Patrick TangNA2
Curtiss YeungS

H L HauEA8
Wilson LeungW

1 N -- 5C W 10 50 200 53C W 11 150
2 E NS 5C S 10 100 -4004SX W 8 300 9
3 S EW 4S W 11 650 5S E 11 650
4 W AL 5H E 9 200 100 34H W 9 100
5 N NS 5HX E 9 300 250 65H E 10 50
6 E EW 4H S 10 420 4H N 10 420
7 S AL 3NT E 12 690 -404S W 11 650 1
8 W -- 4S W 10 420 -1204HX N 8 300 3
9 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT N 8 50
10 E AL 6H E 11 100 780 134H E 12 680
11 S -- 1NT N 6 50 -1701NT S 8 120 5
12 W NS 3H N 8 100 3H N 8 100
13 N AL 5D N 11 600 5D N 11 600
14 E -- 4H S 10 420 4H S 10 420

27 18:

Open NS: A2
EW: A8

Close NS: A8
EW: A2

Charlie Lee
Mickey 2C

Mickey 2C
Charlie Lee

A2 A8
vsCharlie Lee Mickey 2CSection: Round: Table:A 8 3

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A2 A8Net (A2)

Match: 4

Calvin HoNA2
Charlie LeeS

Terence ChanEA8
William CheungW

Wilson LeungNA8
H L HauS

Patrick TangEA2
Curtiss YeungW

15 S NS 4S S 7 300 -2004S N 9 100 5
16 W EW 3NT W 7 200 100 32NT E 7 100
17 N -- 4S N 10 420 -304S N 11 450 1
18 E NS 4H S 11 650 550 114SX W 9 100
19 S EW 6D S 10 100 60 21SX W 7 160
20 W AL 4H E 13 710 -12106HX E 10 500 15
21 N NS 2C S 10 130 40 12C S 8 90
22 E EW 4H S 8 100 4H S 8 100
23 S AL 3NT W 11 660 -603NT E 9 600 2
24 W -- 4H W 12 480 -3805CX S 10 100 9
25 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT N 8 50
26 E AL 5H E 11 650 -9506D W 9 300 14
27 S -- 3NT S 9 400 -303NT S 10 430 1
28 W NS 4S S 9 100 100 34S N 8 200

20 47:

Net IMP: 36
VP: 16.29

A8 Mickey 2CTeam:

-36
3.71

A2 Charlie LeeTeam:
IMP: 74 38



Invitational Team 2025

Open NS: A9
EW: A3

Close NS: A3
EW: A9

Good Game
Slam Dunk

Slam Dunk
Good Game

A9 A3
vsGood Game Slam DunkSection: Round: Table:A 7 4

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A9 A3Net (A9)

Match: 4

Stanley ChowNA9
Brandon PoonS

Kent LeungEA3
Dominic LeeW

David IpNA3
Dave PangS

Corona TsueiEA9
W W ChoW

1 N -- 3C W 11 150 -2004H E 9 50 5
2 E NS 5C S 11 600 -903NT N 12 690 3
3 S EW 4S W 11 650 -8506SX E 11 200 13
4 W AL 4D W 11 150 600 125DX E 11 750
5 N NS 5HX E 10 100 5HX W 10 100
6 E EW 4NT N 7 150 -1004H S 9 50 3
7 S AL 4HX S 7 800 -9006S W 11 100 14
8 W -- 5S E 11 450 -1505DX N 9 300 4
9 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT N 8 50
10 E AL 5H E 11 650 4H E 11 650
11 S -- 1NT S 8 120 -301NT S 9 150 1
12 W NS 2S W 8 110 -104H S 9 100
13 N AL 5HX E 9 500 300 74HX W 9 200
14 E -- 4H S 10 420 250 62H S 10 170

25 43:

Open NS: A3
EW: A9

Close NS: A9
EW: A3

Slam Dunk
Good Game

Good Game
Slam Dunk

A3 A9
vsSlam Dunk Good GameSection: Round: Table:A 8 4

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A3 A9Net (A3)

Match: 4

Kent LeungNA3
Dominic LeeS

Corona TsueiEA9
W W ChoW

Stanley ChowNA9
Brandon PoonS

David IpEA3
Dave PangW

15 S NS 6S N 9 300 -1004S N 8 200 3
16 W EW 1NT W 8 120 -702S N 7 50 2
17 N -- 4S N 10 420 470 104S N 9 50
18 E NS 4SX W 9 100 600 123NT S 4 500
19 S EW 5C S 10 50 -4704H N 10 420 10
20 W AL 4H E 13 710 -604H W 11 650 2
21 N NS 1NT E 5 100 -503D E 6 150 2
22 E EW 4H S 8 100 4H S 8 100
23 S AL 3C E 10 130 50 21NT W 10 180
24 W -- 4S E 11 450 -1505CX S 9 300 4
25 N EW 1S S 9 140 -2603NT S 9 400 6
26 E AL 5HX E 11 850 -9506H E 11 100 14
27 S -- 3NT N 11 460 40 14S S 10 420
28 W NS 2S N 9 140 240 64S S 9 100

31 43:

Net IMP: -6
VP: 8.65

A9 Good GameTeam:

6
11.35

A3 Slam DunkTeam:
IMP: 68 74



Invitational Team 2025

Open NS: A10
EW: A4

Close NS: A4
EW: A10

HKBB
Tigers

Tigers
HKBB

A10 A4
vsHKBB TigersSection: Round: Table:A 7 5

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A10 A4Net (A10)

Match: 4

Kongo KongNA10
Sam TsengS

Aaron ChengEA4
Peter YeungW

Roger LingNA4
Samuel WanS

Alex SetoEA10
Jeffrey ChiangW

1 N -- 3C W 10 130 -1805C W 10 50 5
2 E NS 4SX W 9 100 200 54C S 9 100
3 S EW 5DX S 6 1100 -4504S E 11 650 10
4 W AL 6DX W 11 200 800 133NT W 9 600
5 N NS 5HX E 9 300 5HX E 9 300
6 E EW 4H S 10 420 -304H S 11 450 1
7 S AL 4HX S 7 800 4HX S 7 800
8 W -- 6NT W 11 50 6NT W 11 50
9 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT N 8 50
10 E AL 4H E 11 650 -7505H W 10 100 13
11 S -- 1H S 7 80 -701NT S 9 150 2
12 W NS 3H N 8 100 -2502NT W 5 150 6
13 N AL 5D N 11 600 5D S 11 600
14 E -- 4H S 10 420 4H S 10 420

18 37:

Open NS: A4
EW: A10

Close NS: A10
EW: A4

Tigers
HKBB

HKBB
Tigers

A4 A10
vsTigers HKBBSection: Round: Table:A 8 5

InvT2025

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A4 A10Net (A4)

Match: 4

Roger LingNA4
Samuel WanS

Alex SetoEA10
Jeffrey ChiangW

Kongo KongNA10
Sam TsengS

Aaron ChengEA4
Peter YeungW

15 S NS 4S S 9 100 4S S 9 100
16 W EW 2SX S 5 500 -4502S N 7 50 10
17 N -- 4S N 11 450 30 14S N 10 420
18 E NS 4H S 9 100 200 55H S 8 300
19 S EW 3C S 11 150 -2803NT S 10 430 7
20 W AL 4H E 13 710 -905C W 12 620 3
21 N NS 2C S 10 130 -702H S 11 200 2
22 E EW 4H S 9 50 50 24H S 8 100
23 S AL 1NT W 10 180 -502C E 10 130 2
24 W -- 5CX S 7 800 -3005CX S 8 500 7
25 N EW 1NT N 8 120 102S S 8 110
26 E AL 5H E 11 650 200 55HX W 11 850
27 S -- 4S S 10 420 20 13NT N 9 400
28 W NS 4S N 9 100 -2402S S 9 140 6

14 37:

Net IMP: 4
VP: 10.92

A10 HKBBTeam:

-4
9.08

A4 TigersTeam:
IMP: 55 51



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 7Series: InvTeam20

Board: 1
A O 1 A7 A1 4H E 10 -420
A C 1 A1 A7 3H E 9 -140
A O 2 A6 A5 4H E 9 50
A C 2 A5 A6 3C W 10 -130
A O 3 A8 A2 5C W 10 50
A C 3 A2 A8 3C W 11 -150
A O 4 A9 A3 3C W 11 -150
A C 4 A3 A9 4H E 9 50
A O 5 A10 A4 3C W 10 -130
A C 5 A4 A10 5C W 10 50

-90
Board: 2
A O 1 A7 A1 4C N 10 130
A C 1 A1 A7 3NTX N 12 1350
A O 2 A6 A5 4C S 10 130
A C 2 A5 A6 4C S 10 130
A O 3 A8 A2 5C S 10 -100
A C 3 A2 A8 4SX W 8 300
A O 4 A9 A3 5C S 11 600
A C 4 A3 A9 3NT N 12 690
A O 5 A10 A4 4SX W 9 100
A C 5 A4 A10 4C S 9 -100

320
Board: 3
A O 1 A7 A1 4S E 11 -650
A C 1 A1 A7 4S E 11 -650
A O 2 A6 A5 4S E 11 -650
A C 2 A5 A6 5S E 11 -650
A O 3 A8 A2 4S W 11 -650
A C 3 A2 A8 5S E 11 -650
A O 4 A9 A3 4S W 11 -650
A C 4 A3 A9 6SX E 11 200
A O 5 A10 A4 5DX S 6 -1100
A C 5 A4 A10 4S E 11 -650

-610
Board: 4
A O 1 A7 A1 3NT W 9 -600
A C 1 A1 A7 3NT W 9 -600
A O 2 A6 A5 3NT W 9 -600
A C 2 A5 A6 3D E 11 -150
A O 3 A8 A2 5H E 9 200
A C 3 A2 A8 4H W 9 100
A O 4 A9 A3 4D W 11 -150
A C 4 A3 A9 5DX E 11 -750
A O 5 A10 A4 6DX W 11 200
A C 5 A4 A10 3NT W 9 -600

-300
Board: 5
A O 1 A7 A1 5HX E 10 100
A C 1 A1 A7 5S N 9 -200
A O 2 A6 A5 5H W 10 50
A C 2 A5 A6 5HX E 10 100
A O 3 A8 A2 5HX E 9 300
A C 3 A2 A8 5H E 10 50
A O 4 A9 A3 5HX E 10 100
A C 4 A3 A9 5HX W 10 100
A O 5 A10 A4 5HX E 9 300
A C 5 A4 A10 5HX E 9 300

120

Board: 6
A O 1 A7 A1 4H S 10 420
A C 1 A1 A7 4H N 10 420
A O 2 A6 A5 6H S 10 -100
A C 2 A5 A6 4H S 11 450
A O 3 A8 A2 4H S 10 420
A C 3 A2 A8 4H N 10 420
A O 4 A9 A3 4NT N 7 -150
A C 4 A3 A9 4H S 9 -50
A O 5 A10 A4 4H S 10 420
A C 5 A4 A10 4H S 11 450

270
Board: 7
A O 1 A7 A1 4S W 11 -650
A C 1 A1 A7 4S W 11 -650
A O 2 A6 A5 4HX S 6 -1100
A C 2 A5 A6 4S W 12 -680
A O 3 A8 A2 3NT E 12 -690
A C 3 A2 A8 4S W 11 -650
A O 4 A9 A3 4HX S 7 -800
A C 4 A3 A9 6S W 11 100
A O 5 A10 A4 4HX S 7 -800
A C 5 A4 A10 4HX S 7 -800

-670
Board: 8
A O 1 A7 A1 5DX N 9 -300
A C 1 A1 A7 4HX N 9 -100
A O 2 A6 A5 5DX N 9 -300
A C 2 A5 A6 4HX N 8 -300
A O 3 A8 A2 4S W 10 -420
A C 3 A2 A8 4HX N 8 -300
A O 4 A9 A3 5S E 11 -450
A C 4 A3 A9 5DX N 9 -300
A O 5 A10 A4 6NT W 11 50
A C 5 A4 A10 6NT W 11 50

-240
Board: 9
A O 1 A7 A1 3NT N 9 400
A C 1 A1 A7 3NT N 8 -50
A O 2 A6 A5 3NT N 8 -50
A C 2 A5 A6 3NT N 8 -50
A O 3 A8 A2 3NT N 8 -50
A C 3 A2 A8 3NT N 8 -50
A O 4 A9 A3 3NT N 8 -50
A C 4 A3 A9 3NT N 8 -50
A O 5 A10 A4 3NT N 8 -50
A C 5 A4 A10 3NT N 8 -50

0
Board: 10
A O 1 A7 A1 4H E 11 -650
A C 1 A1 A7 4H E 11 -650
A O 2 A6 A5 5NT W 11 -660
A C 2 A5 A6 4H E 12 -680
A O 3 A8 A2 6H E 11 100
A C 3 A2 A8 4H E 12 -680
A O 4 A9 A3 5H E 11 -650
A C 4 A3 A9 4H E 11 -650
A O 5 A10 A4 4H E 11 -650
A C 5 A4 A10 5H W 10 100

-510



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 7Series: InvTeam20

Board: 11
A O 1 A7 A1 1NT S 7 90
A C 1 A1 A7 2D W 5 150
A O 2 A6 A5 1NT S 7 90
A C 2 A5 A6 1NT S 7 90
A O 3 A8 A2 1NT N 6 -50
A C 3 A2 A8 1NT S 8 120
A O 4 A9 A3 1NT S 8 120
A C 4 A3 A9 1NT S 9 150
A O 5 A10 A4 1H S 7 80
A C 5 A4 A10 1NT S 9 150

100
Board: 12
A O 1 A7 A1 2S W 9 -140
A C 1 A1 A7 2H S 8 110
A O 2 A6 A5 2H N 8 110
A C 2 A5 A6 4H N 9 -100
A O 3 A8 A2 3H N 8 -100
A C 3 A2 A8 3H N 8 -100
A O 4 A9 A3 2S W 8 -110
A C 4 A3 A9 4H S 9 -100
A O 5 A10 A4 3H N 8 -100
A C 5 A4 A10 2NT W 5 150

-40
Board: 13
A O 1 A7 A1 5HX E 10 200
A C 1 A1 A7 6D N 11 -100
A O 2 A6 A5 4H W 9 100
A C 2 A5 A6 5D N 11 600
A O 3 A8 A2 5D N 11 600
A C 3 A2 A8 5D N 11 600
A O 4 A9 A3 5HX E 9 500
A C 4 A3 A9 4HX W 9 200
A O 5 A10 A4 5D N 11 600
A C 5 A4 A10 5D S 11 600

390
Board: 14
A O 1 A7 A1 4H S 10 420
A C 1 A1 A7 2H S 10 170
A O 2 A6 A5 4H S 10 420
A C 2 A5 A6 4H S 10 420
A O 3 A8 A2 4H S 10 420
A C 3 A2 A8 4H S 10 420
A O 4 A9 A3 4H S 10 420
A C 4 A3 A9 2H S 10 170
A O 5 A10 A4 4H S 10 420
A C 5 A4 A10 4H S 10 420

370



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 8Series: InvTeam20

Board: 15
A O 1 A1 A7 4S S 8 -200
A C 1 A7 A1 4S S 8 -200
A O 2 A5 A6 4S N 9 -100
A C 2 A6 A5 4S N 8 -200
A O 3 A2 A8 4S S 7 -300
A C 3 A8 A2 4S N 9 -100
A O 4 A3 A9 6S N 9 -300
A C 4 A9 A3 4S N 8 -200
A O 5 A4 A10 4S S 9 -100
A C 5 A10 A4 4S S 9 -100

-180
Board: 16
A O 1 A1 A7 2C W 9 -110
A C 1 A7 A1 2S N 7 -50
A O 2 A5 A6 3C W 10 -130
A C 2 A6 A5 3C W 10 -130
A O 3 A2 A8 3NT W 7 200
A C 3 A8 A2 2NT E 7 100
A O 4 A3 A9 1NT W 8 -120
A C 4 A9 A3 2S N 7 -50
A O 5 A4 A10 2SX S 5 -500
A C 5 A10 A4 2S N 7 -50

-80
Board: 17
A O 1 A1 A7 4S N 10 420
A C 1 A7 A1 4S N 10 420
A O 2 A5 A6 4H S 11 450
A C 2 A6 A5 5S N 11 450
A O 3 A2 A8 4S N 10 420
A C 3 A8 A2 4S N 11 450
A O 4 A3 A9 4S N 10 420
A C 4 A9 A3 4S N 9 -50
A O 5 A4 A10 4S N 11 450
A C 5 A10 A4 4S N 10 420

380
Board: 18
A O 1 A1 A7 4H S 10 620
A C 1 A7 A1 3NT S 5 -400
A O 2 A5 A6 3NT S 5 -400
A C 2 A6 A5 4SX W 10 -590
A O 3 A2 A8 4H S 11 650
A C 3 A8 A2 4SX W 9 100
A O 4 A3 A9 4SX W 9 100
A C 4 A9 A3 3NT S 4 -500
A O 5 A4 A10 4H S 9 -100
A C 5 A10 A4 5H S 8 -300

-80
Board: 19
A O 1 A1 A7 5C S 11 400
A C 1 A7 A1 5C S 10 -50
A O 2 A5 A6 5C S 11 400
A C 2 A6 A5 3NT S 10 430
A O 3 A2 A8 6D S 10 -100
A C 3 A8 A2 1SX W 7 -160
A O 4 A3 A9 5C S 10 -50
A C 4 A9 A3 4H N 10 420
A O 5 A4 A10 3C S 11 150
A C 5 A10 A4 3NT S 10 430

190

Board: 20
A O 1 A1 A7 6C W 12 -1370
A C 1 A7 A1 6HX E 10 500
A O 2 A5 A6 5C E 13 -640
A C 2 A6 A5 4H E 13 -710
A O 3 A2 A8 4H E 13 -710
A C 3 A8 A2 6HX E 10 500
A O 4 A3 A9 4H E 13 -710
A C 4 A9 A3 4H W 11 -650
A O 5 A4 A10 4H E 13 -710
A C 5 A10 A4 5C W 12 -620

-510
Board: 21
A O 1 A1 A7 2D E 6 100
A C 1 A7 A1 3D W 6 150
A O 2 A5 A6 3D E 6 150
A C 2 A6 A5 2S W 6 100
A O 3 A2 A8 2C S 10 130
A C 3 A8 A2 2C S 8 90
A O 4 A3 A9 1NT E 5 100
A C 4 A9 A3 3D E 6 150
A O 5 A4 A10 2C S 10 130
A C 5 A10 A4 2H S 11 200

130
Board: 22
A O 1 A1 A7 4H S 8 -100
A C 1 A7 A1 4H S 8 -100
A O 2 A5 A6 4H S 9 -50
A C 2 A6 A5 4H S 8 -100
A O 3 A2 A8 4H S 8 -100
A C 3 A8 A2 4H S 8 -100
A O 4 A3 A9 4H S 8 -100
A C 4 A9 A3 4H S 8 -100
A O 5 A4 A10 4H S 9 -50
A C 5 A10 A4 4H S 8 -100

-90
Board: 23
A O 1 A1 A7 1NT E 8 -120
A C 1 A7 A1 3C E 10 -130
A O 2 A5 A6 1NT E 8 -120
A C 2 A6 A5 1NT W 10 -180
A O 3 A2 A8 3NT W 11 -660
A C 3 A8 A2 3NT E 9 -600
A O 4 A3 A9 3C E 10 -130
A C 4 A9 A3 1NT W 10 -180
A O 5 A4 A10 1NT W 10 -180
A C 5 A10 A4 2C E 10 -130

-240
Board: 24
A O 1 A1 A7 4H W 12 -480
A C 1 A7 A1 5CX S 8 -500
A O 2 A5 A6 5CX S 7 -800
A C 2 A6 A5 4S E 10 -420
A O 3 A2 A8 4H W 12 -480
A C 3 A8 A2 5CX S 10 -100
A O 4 A3 A9 4S E 11 -450
A C 4 A9 A3 5CX S 9 -300
A O 5 A4 A10 5CX S 7 -800
A C 5 A10 A4 5CX S 8 -500

-480



Sec Rm Tbl Tm Tm Cnt Dlr Trk NS

Board Datum Round: 8Series: InvTeam20

Board: 25
A O 1 A1 A7 1NTX E 5 500
A C 1 A7 A1 1NT S 8 120
A O 2 A5 A6 2H N 9 140
A C 2 A6 A5 2H N 7 -50
A O 3 A2 A8 3NT N 8 -50
A C 3 A8 A2 3NT N 8 -50
A O 4 A3 A9 1S S 9 140
A C 4 A9 A3 3NT S 9 400
A O 5 A4 A10 1NT N 8 120
A C 5 A10 A4 2S S 8 110

140
Board: 26
A O 1 A1 A7 6H E 11 100
A C 1 A7 A1 5SX N 8 -800
A O 2 A5 A6 6H E 12 -1430
A C 2 A6 A5 5H E 11 -650
A O 3 A2 A8 5H E 11 -650
A C 3 A8 A2 6D W 9 300
A O 4 A3 A9 5HX E 11 -850
A C 4 A9 A3 6H E 11 100
A O 5 A4 A10 5H E 11 -650
A C 5 A10 A4 5HX W 11 -850

-540
Board: 27
A O 1 A1 A7 3NT N 10 430
A C 1 A7 A1 4S S 10 420
A O 2 A5 A6 3NT S 10 430
A C 2 A6 A5 3NT N 10 430
A O 3 A2 A8 3NT S 9 400
A C 3 A8 A2 3NT S 10 430
A O 4 A3 A9 3NT N 11 460
A C 4 A9 A3 4S S 10 420
A O 5 A4 A10 4S S 10 420
A C 5 A10 A4 3NT N 9 400

420
Board: 28
A O 1 A1 A7 4S N 9 -100
A C 1 A7 A1 4S S 9 -100
A O 2 A5 A6 2S N 9 140
A C 2 A6 A5 4S N 9 -100
A O 3 A2 A8 4S S 9 -100
A C 3 A8 A2 4S N 8 -200
A O 4 A3 A9 2S N 9 140
A C 4 A9 A3 4S S 9 -100
A O 5 A4 A10 4S N 9 -100
A C 5 A10 A4 2S S 9 140

-40



After Match

Invitational Team 2025

Pair A. IMP /
Bd

Pair Datum
AIB /

Rd
Team Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9

Derek Zen - Samuel Wan 4.23 -3.96 4.23 8.66 -2.34 1.14 1.994 0.6651 Tigers(04)
David Ip - Dave Pang 2.29 -0.84 -1.23 3.98 1.75 6.11 1.02 -1.30 1.471 0.6542 Slam Dunk(03)
W K Lai - K F Mak -0.25 3.46 2.32 3.45 2.245 0.4993 Planet J(01)
Wilson Leung - H L Hau 1.98 2.61 2.11 -1.23 3.43 1.779 0.4944 Mickey 2C(08)
Selina Tse - Crystal Tang 3.02 4.88 2.07 -1.14 2.205 0.4905 HK Ladies(05)
Kent Leung - Dominic Lee 5.93 1.96 -6.88 5.16 3.16 -2.16 1.95 -0.77 1.045 0.4646 Slam Dunk(03)
Pearlie Chan - Joyce Tung -0.18 0.79 6.88 -3.98 5.36 -1.54 1.220 0.4077 HK Ladies(05)
Lydia Fung - William Cheung 1.71 3.34 2.09 -0.18 1.741 0.3878 Mickey 2C(08)
Baron Ng - Zia Wai 4.23 3.27 -2.11 0.18 1.393 0.3109 Planet J(01)
Terence Chan - William Cheung 1.41 -1.39 3.05 2.05 1.281 0.28510 Mickey 2C(08)
Damon Chan - John Tsang 4.55 -0.38 2.089 0.23211 Planet J(01)
Kongo Kong - Sam Tseng 1.54 0.25 1.05 1.25 1.023 0.22712 HKBB(10)
Laurance Lo - Tony Lau 0.20 2.34 -1.75 2.16 0.736 0.16413 Dragonite(07)
Conna Choi - Billy Fung 0.30 2.50 1.402 0.15614 Turn the Corner(06)
Terence Chan - Emma Cheung 2.50 0.18 1.340 0.14915 Mickey 2C(08)
Flora Wong - Crystal Tang 0.11 2.18 1.143 0.12716 HK Ladies(05)
Alan Sze - Abby Chiu -0.05 2.25 1.098 0.12217 Planet J(01)
Terry Cheung - Patrick Tang -0.30 1.77 0.732 0.08118 Charlie Lee(02)
Roger Ling - Samuel Wan 4.23 -2.86 0.687 0.07619 Tigers(04)
Roger Ling - Benny Kwok 5.45 -2.29 -2.07 0.29 0.344 0.07620 Tigers(04)
Vinci Wan - Niko Man 2.71 -2.00 0.357 0.04021 HKBB(10)
Roger Ling - Peter Yeung -1.68 2.36 0.339 0.03822 Tigers(04)
Corona Tsuei - W W Cho -1.02 0.77 -0.125 -0.01423 Good Game(09)
K L Fung - W W Cho -1.98 1.39 -0.294 -0.03324 Good Game(09)
Lin Kam Fai - Calvin Ho 0.18 -0.79 -0.304 -0.03425 Charlie Lee(02)
W H Fok - K L Fung -2.71 2.00 -0.357 -0.04026 Good Game(09)
Yiu Wai Sing - H L Hau -1.07 -1.071 -0.05927 Mickey 2C(08)
Bell Tam - Tony Lau -5.45 3.96 -0.741 -0.08228 Dragonite(07)
Corona Tsuei - Ko Chuen Ho -1.54 -0.25 -0.893 -0.09929 Good Game(09)
Flora Wong - Helen Yeung 1.23 -5.16 2.34 -0.29 -0.469 -0.10430 HK Ladies(05)
Laurance Lo - Chris Fung -4.23 2.29 -0.973 -0.10831 Dragonite(07)
Bubble Ho - Gordon Ho -2.09 1.07 -1.07 0.04 -0.513 -0.11432 Planet J(01)
Kongo Kong - Alex Seto 0.05 -2.25 -1.098 -0.12233 HKBB(10)
Terry Cheung - Charlie Lee -1.57 -0.66 -1.116 -0.12434 Charlie Lee(02)



After Match

Invitational Team 2025

Pair A. IMP /
Bd

Pair Datum
AIB /

Rd
Team Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9

Aaron Cheng - Peter Yeung -1.05 -1.25 -1.152 -0.12835 Tigers(04)
Bell Tam - C C Cheung -2.32 -0.04 -1.179 -0.13136 Dragonite(07)
Kongo Kong - K Y Tam -2.50 -0.18 -1.340 -0.14937 HKBB(10)
Vinci Wan - Sam Tseng 0.25 -3.46 -1.607 -0.17938 HKBB(10)
W H Fok - Ko Chuen Ho -1.41 -2.61 -2.009 -0.22339 Good Game(09)
Patrick Tang - Curtiss Yeung -0.20 -2.34 1.23 -3.43 -1.183 -0.26340 Charlie Lee(02)
Stanley Chow - Brandon Poon -4.55 0.38 -1.95 1.30 -1.205 -0.26841 Good Game(09)
Jeffrey Chiang - Alex Seto -1.71 -3.34 -4.23 2.86 -1.607 -0.35742 HKBB(10)
Conna Choi - Sunny Lam -2.29 -1.96 -0.11 -2.18 -1.634 -0.36343 Turn the Corner(06)
Billy Fung - Samuel Fung -4.23 -2.36 -3.294 -0.36644 Turn the Corner(06)
Lincoln Yue - Conna Choi 1.68 -8.66 -3.491 -0.38845 Turn the Corner(06)
Charlie Lee - Calvin Ho 0.21 -2.50 -3.05 -2.05 -1.848 -0.41146 Charlie Lee(02)
Steve H T Wong - W W Cho -4.23 -3.27 -3.750 -0.41747 Good Game(09)
Curtiss Yeung - Charlie Lee -3.02 -4.88 -3.946 -0.43848 Charlie Lee(02)
Janice Cheng - Leo Cheung 1.57 0.66 -3.16 -6.11 1.07 -3.45 -1.569 -0.52349 Dragonite(07)
Lincoln Yue - Simon Cheung -5.93 0.84 -0.21 -1.77 -5.36 1.54 -1.815 -0.60550 Turn the Corner(06)



After Match

Invitational Team 2025

Rank A. IMP /
Bd

Pair Datum by Team
AIB /

Rd
Pair Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9

Planet J(01)Team
W K Lai - K F Mak -0.25 3.46 2.32 3.45 2.245 0.4993
Baron Ng - Zia Wai 4.23 3.27 -2.11 0.18 1.393 0.3109
Damon Chan - John Tsang 4.55 -0.38 2.089 0.23211
Alan Sze - Abby Chiu -0.05 2.25 1.098 0.12217
Bubble Ho - Gordon Ho -2.09 1.07 -1.07 0.04 -0.513 -0.11432

Charlie Lee(02)Team
Terry Cheung - Patrick Tang -0.30 1.77 0.732 0.08118
Lin Kam Fai - Calvin Ho 0.18 -0.79 -0.304 -0.03425
Terry Cheung - Charlie Lee -1.57 -0.66 -1.116 -0.12434
Patrick Tang - Curtiss Yeung -0.20 -2.34 1.23 -3.43 -1.183 -0.26340
Charlie Lee - Calvin Ho 0.21 -2.50 -3.05 -2.05 -1.848 -0.41146
Curtiss Yeung - Charlie Lee -3.02 -4.88 -3.946 -0.43848

Slam Dunk(03)Team
David Ip - Dave Pang 2.29 -0.84 -1.23 3.98 1.75 6.11 1.02 -1.30 1.471 0.6542
Kent Leung - Dominic Lee 5.93 1.96 -6.88 5.16 3.16 -2.16 1.95 -0.77 1.045 0.4646

Tigers(04)Team
Derek Zen - Samuel Wan 4.23 -3.96 4.23 8.66 -2.34 1.14 1.994 0.6651
Roger Ling - Benny Kwok 5.45 -2.29 -2.07 0.29 0.344 0.07619
Roger Ling - Samuel Wan 4.23 -2.86 0.687 0.07620
Roger Ling - Peter Yeung -1.68 2.36 0.339 0.03822
Aaron Cheng - Peter Yeung -1.05 -1.25 -1.152 -0.12835

HK Ladies(05)Team
Selina Tse - Crystal Tang 3.02 4.88 2.07 -1.14 2.205 0.4905
Pearlie Chan - Joyce Tung -0.18 0.79 6.88 -3.98 5.36 -1.54 1.220 0.4077
Flora Wong - Crystal Tang 0.11 2.18 1.143 0.12716
Flora Wong - Helen Yeung 1.23 -5.16 2.34 -0.29 -0.469 -0.10430

Turn the Corner(06)Team
Conna Choi - Billy Fung 0.30 2.50 1.402 0.15614
Conna Choi - Sunny Lam -2.29 -1.96 -0.11 -2.18 -1.634 -0.36343
Billy Fung - Samuel Fung -4.23 -2.36 -3.294 -0.36644
Lincoln Yue - Conna Choi 1.68 -8.66 -3.491 -0.38845
Lincoln Yue - Simon Cheung -5.93 0.84 -0.21 -1.77 -5.36 1.54 -1.815 -0.60550



After Match

Invitational Team 2025

Rank A. IMP /
Bd

Pair Datum by Team
AIB /

Rd
Pair Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7 Match 8 Match 9

Dragonite(07)Team
Laurance Lo - Tony Lau 0.20 2.34 -1.75 2.16 0.736 0.16413
Bell Tam - Tony Lau -5.45 3.96 -0.741 -0.08228
Laurance Lo - Chris Fung -4.23 2.29 -0.973 -0.10831
Bell Tam - C C Cheung -2.32 -0.04 -1.179 -0.13136
Janice Cheng - Leo Cheung 1.57 0.66 -3.16 -6.11 1.07 -3.45 -1.569 -0.52349

Mickey 2C(08)Team
Wilson Leung - H L Hau 1.98 2.61 2.11 -1.23 3.43 1.779 0.4944
Lydia Fung - William Cheung 1.71 3.34 2.09 -0.18 1.741 0.3878
Terence Chan - William Cheung 1.41 -1.39 3.05 2.05 1.281 0.28510
Terence Chan - Emma Cheung 2.50 0.18 1.340 0.14915
Yiu Wai Sing - H L Hau -1.07 -1.071 -0.05927

Good Game(09)Team
Corona Tsuei - W W Cho -1.02 0.77 -0.125 -0.01423
K L Fung - W W Cho -1.98 1.39 -0.294 -0.03324
W H Fok - K L Fung -2.71 2.00 -0.357 -0.04026
Corona Tsuei - Ko Chuen Ho -1.54 -0.25 -0.893 -0.09929
W H Fok - Ko Chuen Ho -1.41 -2.61 -2.009 -0.22339
Stanley Chow - Brandon Poon -4.55 0.38 -1.95 1.30 -1.205 -0.26841
Steve H T Wong - W W Cho -4.23 -3.27 -3.750 -0.41747

HKBB(10)Team
Kongo Kong - Sam Tseng 1.54 0.25 1.05 1.25 1.023 0.22712
Vinci Wan - Niko Man 2.71 -2.00 0.357 0.04021
Kongo Kong - Alex Seto 0.05 -2.25 -1.098 -0.12233
Kongo Kong - K Y Tam -2.50 -0.18 -1.340 -0.14937
Vinci Wan - Sam Tseng 0.25 -3.46 -1.607 -0.17938
Jeffrey Chiang - Alex Seto -1.71 -3.34 -4.23 2.86 -1.607 -0.35742
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